N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM1575/LM1575H V/LM2575/LM2575H V Series
SIMPLE SWITCHER® 1A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
G e n e ra l D e s c r ip t io n
The LM2575 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits that provide all the active functions for a step-down
(buck) switching regulator, capable of driving a 1A load with
excellent line and load regulation. These devices are avail­

LM2575S-XX or LM2575HVS-XX
See NS Package Number S05A
Ordering Information
Package
Type
NSC
Package
Number
Standard
Voltage Rating
(40V)
High
Voltage Rating
(60V)
Temperature
Range
5-Lead TO-220
Straight Leads
T05A LM2575T-3.3
LM2575T-5.0
LM2575T-12
LM2575T-15
LM2575T-ADJ
LM2575HVT-3.3
LM2575HVT-5.0
LM2575HVT-12
LM2575HVT-15
LM2575HVT-ADJ
5-Lead TO-220
Bent and
Staggered Leads
T05D LM2575T-3.3 Flow LB03
LM2575T-5.0 Flow LB03
LM2575T-12 Flow LB03
LM2575T-15 Flow LB03
LM2575T-ADJ Flow LB03
LM2575HVT-3.3 Flow LB03
LM2575HVT-5.0 Flow LB03
LM2575HVT-12 Flow LB03
LM2575HVT-15 Flow LB03
LM2575HVT-ADJ Flow LB03
16-Pin Molded
DIP
N16A LM2575N-5.0
LM2575N-12
LM2575N-15
LM2575N-ADJ
LM2575HVN-5.0
LM2575HVN-12
LM2575HVN-15
LM2575HVN-ADJ
—40°C  ̂T j  ̂ + 125°C
24-Pin
Surface Mount
M24B LM2575M-5.0
LM2575M-12
LM2575M-15
LM2575M-ADJ
LM2575HVM-5.0
LM2575HVM-12
LM2575HVM-15
LM2575HVM-ADJ
5-Lead TO-236
Surface Mount
S05A LM2575S-3.3
LM2575S-5.0
LM2575S-12
LM2575S-15
LM2575S-ADJ